WHEREAS, The proposal from Farris Engineering underwent several reference checks and 
the City believes that Farris Engineering will perform the study accurately and economically; and 

WHEREAS, City Staff is recommending to accept the proposal from Farris Engineering in 

the amount of Two Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand One Hundred Eighty Dollars and NO/100s 
($232,180) and award the contract to perform the Alternate Feed Line Feasibility Study. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, 
Nebraska, the Mayor is authorized to enter into a contract with Farris Engineering for the Alternate